RESOLUTION BY THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO REGARDING THE DISMISSAL OF PAMELA BROWN, TENURED TEACHER, ASSIGNED TO MAYS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34-85 of the Illinois School Code, 105 ICS 5/34-85, Pamela Brown and her representative were sent dismissal charges on or about August 20, 2012. These charges alleged that Pamela Brown was in violation of Sections 2-11, 3-3, 4-1, 4-25, 4-26, 5-1, 5-9, 5-15 and 5-17 of the Board of Education's Employee Discipline and Due Process Policy; and

	WUFFEAR . ** ** *** *** **** ****************
	== y . , v
	<u>*</u>
	,
	rown and her representative were informed as to the nature of the charges and specifications against
	rown and her representative were informed as to the nature of the charges and specifications against s. Brown; and
N B	s. Brown; and WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34-85 of the Illinois School Code, 105 ILCS 5/34-85, Pamela rown had seventeen days from the receipt of the dismissal charges in order to formally request a State
M B B	WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34-85 of the Illinois School Code, 105 ILCS 5/34-85, Pamela rown had seventeen days from the receipt of the dismissal charges in order to formally request a State pard hearing. Neither Pamela Brown nor anyone on her behalf requested a hearing as required by
M B B	s. Brown; and WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34-85 of the Illinois School Code, 105 ILCS 5/34-85, Pamela rown had seventeen days from the receipt of the dismissal charges in order to formally request a State
M B B	WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34-85 of the Illinois School Code, 105 ILCS 5/34-85, Pamela rown had seventeen days from the receipt of the dismissal charges in order to formally request a State pard hearing. Neither Pamela Brown nor anyone on her behalf requested a hearing as required by ection 34-85 of the Illinois School Code, 105 ILCS 5/34-85; and
M B B	WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34-85 of the Illinois School Code, 105 ILCS 5/34-85, Pamela rown had seventeen days from the receipt of the dismissal charges in order to formally request a State pard hearing. Neither Pamela Brown nor anyone on her behalf requested a hearing as required by
M B B	WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34-85 of the Illinois School Code, 105 ILCS 5/34-85, Pamela rown had seventeen days from the receipt of the dismissal charges in order to formally request a State pard hearing. Neither Pamela Brown nor anyone on her behalf requested a hearing as required by ection 34-85 of the Illinois School Code, 105 ILCS 5/34-85; and
M B B	WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34-85 of the Illinois School Code, 105 ILCS 5/34-85, Pamela rown had seventeen days from the receipt of the dismissal charges in order to formally request a State pard hearing. Neither Pamela Brown nor anyone on her behalf requested a hearing as required by ection 34-85 of the Illinois School Code, 105 ILCS 5/34-85; and
M B B	WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34-85 of the Illinois School Code, 105 ILCS 5/34-85, Pamela rown had seventeen days from the receipt of the dismissal charges in order to formally request a State pard hearing. Neither Pamela Brown nor anyone on her behalf requested a hearing as required by ection 34-85 of the Illinois School Code, 105 ILCS 5/34-85; and